



BINANI METALS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town, Rajarhat Main Road, P.O. Hatiara, North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700157.

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2012

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended 31.12.2012	Preceding 3 Months Ended 30.09.2012	Corresponding Previous 3 Months Ended 31.12.2011	9 Months Ended 31.12.2012	Previous 9 Months Ended 31.12.2011	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2012
		(Unaudited)					(Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	600	558	268	1,700	681	1,409
	(b) Other Operating Income	13	19	11	45	103	115
	Total Income from Operations (Net)	613	577	279	1,745	784	1,524
2	Expenses						
	a) Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	493	329	92	1,236	144	650
	b) Changes in Inventories of Stock-in-Trade	(70)	61	(30)	(91)	(66)	(168)
	c) Employee Benefit Expenses	44	45	44	133	127	176
	d) Depreciation	21	20	40	63	106	145
	e) Other Expenditure	76	100	84	247	255	384
	f) Total Expenses (a + b + c + d + e)	564	555	230	1,588	566	1,187
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1 - 2)	49	22	49	157	218	337
4	Other Income	19	65	4	86	11	17
5	Operating Profit Before Interest and Exceptional Items (3 + 4)	68	87	53	243	229	354
6	Interest and Finance Charges	16	14	12	40	35	51
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5 - 6)	52	73	41	203	194	303
8	Exceptional Item	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities Before Tax [7 + 8]	52	73	41	203	194	303
10	Tax Expenses -						
	a) Current Taxes	-	-	-	-	-	122
	b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	(18)
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9 - 10]	52	73	41	203	194	199
12	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the period (11 - 12)	52	73	41	203	194	199
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital - (Face Value per share ₹ 1000/-)	354	354	354	354	354	354
15	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	920
16	Earning Per Share - Basic & Diluted (of ₹ 1000/- each) (Not Annualised) (₹)						
	a) Before Extraordinary items - Basic	147	206	116	572	548	563
	b) Before Extraordinary items - Diluted	147	206	116	572	548	563
	Earning Per Share - Basic & Diluted (of ₹ 1000/- each) (Not Annualised) (₹)						
	a) After Extraordinary items - Basic	147	206	116	572	548	563
	b) After Extraordinary items - Diluted	147	206	116	572	548	563

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended 31.12.2012	Preceding 3 Months Ended 30.09.2012	Corresponding Previous 3 Months Ended 31.12.2011	9 Months Ended 31.12.2012	Previous 9 Months Ended 31.12.2011	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2012
		(Unaudited)					(Audited)
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding						
	(a) Number of Shares	8,875	8,875	8,875	8,875	8,875	8,875
	(b) Percentage of shareholding	25.05%	25.05%	25.05%	25.05%	25.05%	25.05%
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding						
(a)	Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Non - encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	26,557	26,557	26,557	26,557	26,557	26,557
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the total share capital of the Company)	74.95%	74.95%	74.95%	74.95%	74.95%	74.95%
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS				3 Months Ended 31.12.2012		
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter				-		
	Received during the quarter				1		
	Disposed of during the quarter				1		
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter				-		

SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE AND RESULTS UNDER CLAUSE 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended 31.12.2012	Preceding 3 Months Ended 30.09.2012	Corresponding Previous 3 Months Ended 31.12.2011	9 Months Ended 31.12.2012	Previous 9 Months Ended 31.12.2011	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2012
		(Unaudited)					(Audited)
1	Segment Revenue						
	Trading in Shares and Securities	438	403	38	1,170	52	479
	Commercial Activities	167	160	233	542	684	992
	Unallocated Income	27	79	12	119	59	70
	Total	632	642	283	1,831	795	1,541
2	Segment Result (Profit/(Loss) before Interest and Tax)						
	Trading in Shares and Securities	15	12	(24)	24	(26)	(3)
	Commercial Activities	77	58	127	237	296	407
	Total	92	70	103	261	270	404
	Less: (a) Interest and Finance Charges	16	14	12	40	35	51
	Less: (b) Unallocable Expenditures net off Unallocable Income	24	(17)	50	18	41	50
	Total Profit/(Loss) before Tax	52	73	41	203	194	303

Notes:

- The current and deferred tax liability, if any, would be estimated and provided at the end of the financial year.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 29th January, 2013 and taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29th January, 2013.
- The Statutory Auditors have conducted limited review of the above result of the Company as required under clause 41 of the listing agreement with stock exchange.
- The Scheme of Arrangement of wholly owned subsidiaries with Binani Metals Limited has been filed with Hon'ble High Court of Bombay and Jaipur except the subsidiary Asian Industries and Information Services Pvt. Ltd. whose scheme of arrangement with Binani Metals Ltd. will be filed with Hon'ble High Court of Calcutta shortly. Consequent to the above merger pending approval, the consolidated financial results shall be Income from Operations of ₹ 31,269 Lacs and Net Profit before Tax of ₹ 250 Lacs.
- Disclosure regarding Segment Assets and Segment Liabilities of the Company's business relating to capital employed shall be done at the year end.
- Previous year/period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board
For **Binani Metals Limited**

BRAJ BINANI
CHAIRMAN

Place : Mumbai
Date : 29th January, 2013